= Boone County Resource Management

801 East Walnut, Room 315, Columbia MO 65201
Phone (573) 886-4480, Fax (573) 886-4340

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT & PRESS RELEASE
TO: Boone County Commission, Media & Others
FROM: Keith Austin, Chief Road Construction Inspector
DATE:  August 8, 2014
EVENT: Boone County Preservation Chip Seal

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Weather permitting Boone County Resource Management, through
contractor Missouri Petroleum Company, will begin our annual
Preservation Chip Seal treatment Monday, August 11, and go through
Wednesday August 20, 2014. The preservation chip seal will begin at
about 7:00 am each day and end at around 7:00 pm each day. In the
case of rain expect the following list to be pushed back 1 day.

No parking will be allowed on the road during work hours, and signs
will be posted prior. Any vehicles parked on the street after the
designated time will be towed at the owner’s expense. There will be
limited closures lasting between 10 and 15 minutes

Please use caution in the work zone, and find an alternate route when
deemed necessary. If you have any questions or concerns, please
contact Boone County Resource Management at 573-886-4480. Thank
you for patience as we make improvements for the residents and visitors
of Boone County.



BOONE COUNTY PRESERVATION CHIP SEAL 2014

MISSOURI PETROLEUM COMPANY SCHEDULE OF WORK

START DAY page 1of 4
CITY OF STURGEON 17750 sy

DAY 1 A----START OF BOONE COUNTY WORK M 0N S’I”

FAIRGROUNDS RD 4137

BENSON RD 3872

STURGEON CEMETERY RD 3233

FRINK RD 13157 24399 SY BOONE COUNTY
TOTAL 42149 SY

DAY1 BOONECOUNTY T'w. &lj2

KEMPER RD 4348

O’REAR RD 14910

KIRCHER RD 15724

McGEE RD NEXT 3 roads run together 21180

BOATMAN HILL RD 3712

CALVERT HILL RD part 1 5000

TOTAL 64874 SY



DAY 2 wied  #l13

page 2

CALVERT HILL RD part 2

CUNNINGHAM DR Bon gore sub.
MOBERLY DR
TIMOTHY CT
BON GOR CT
MICHAEL CT

ROEMER RD

TOTAL

DAY 3 Thr ¥y
MAULLER RD

CREASY SPRINGS

TOTAL

DAY 4 iy

Fri
BROWN SCHOOL RD
VILLA DR

VAIL CT

ASPEN CIRCLE
PINEHURST LN
LAKEWOOD DR

ST CHARLES RD 4
GRACE LN

SUNRISE CT

SOUTHERN DR 2

24082
809
7542
1227
852
1097
17498

53107 SY

17996
44756
62752 SY (We may start Brown school )
9489 then move 10 miles
468 Lake of woods north side 70
833
1190
3184
3054
7723 south of 70 Lake of woods
4417

Sunrise Estates sub

2732

3812 DAY 4 continued next page



DAY 4 continued

page 3

SUNNY SIDE CT
STARDUST LN
RAINBOW DR
SUNGLOW CT
MOONGLOW CT
SUNSHINE DR

TOTAL

DAY5 mMown
RICHLAND RD 1
NEW HAVEN RD

TOTAL

59

east portion

1825
3727
3454
736
335
96

47975 SY

23532

41334

64866 SY

5 Courts day 4



pave Tue £

MILLBROOK DR 4286
ESSEX CT 851
MILLBROOK CT 774
WEST LEXINGTON CIRCLE 1227
PICKFORD PL 1331
GEORGETOWN DR 11657
BETHEL LN 2682
HILLTOP DR 2 1313
BROOKSIDE LN 1508
WALTZ LN 1678
VERMILLION DR 1017
AMOS DR 3996
BROOKHAVEN 1793
BORIS DR 2634
BROOKHAVEN CT 978
TOTAL 37725 SY
payz  \Jed &loo page 4
ENGLEWOOD RD 16120 move from airport to Ashland
CELLIE HARMON RD 15986
CEDAR TREE LN 12696
TOTAL 44802 SY

2014 BOONE COUNTY TOTAL; 400,500 SQUARE YARDS

THANK YOU!



