

Boone County Resource Management

801 East Walnut, Room 315, Columbia MO 65201 Phone (573) 886-4480, Fax (573) 886-4340

PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT & PRESS RELEASE

TO:

Boone County Commission, Media & Others

FROM:

Keith Austin, Chief Road Construction Inspector

DATE:

August 8, 2014

EVENT:

Boone County Preservation Chip Seal

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Weather permitting Boone County Resource Management, through contractor Missouri Petroleum Company, will begin our annual Preservation Chip Seal treatment Monday, August 11, and go through Wednesday August 20, 2014. The preservation chip seal will begin at about 7:00 am each day and end at around 7:00 pm each day. In the case of rain expect the following list to be pushed back 1 day.

No parking will be allowed on the road during work hours, and signs will be posted prior. Any vehicles parked on the street after the designated time will be towed at the owner's expense. There will be limited closures lasting between 10 and 15 minutes

Please use caution in the work zone, and find an alternate route when deemed necessary. If you have any questions or concerns, please contact Boone County Resource Management at 573-886-4480. Thank you for patience as we make improvements for the residents and visitors of Boone County.

BOONE COUNTY PRESERVATION CHIP SEAL 2014

MISSOURI PETROLEUM COMPANY SCHEDULE OF WORK

START DAY		page 1of 4
CITY OF STURGEON	17750 sy	
DAY 1 ASTART OF BOONE COUNTY WORK	Mon 8/11	
FAIRGROUNDS RD	4137	
BENSON RD	3872	
STURGEON CEMETERY RD	3233	
FRINK RD	<u>13157</u>	24399 SY BOONE COUNTY
TOTAL	42149 SY	
DAY 1 BOONE COUNTY Tue 8/12		
KEMPER RD	4348	
O'REAR RD	14910	
KIRCHER RD	15724	
McGEE RD NEXT 3 roads run together	21180	
BOATMAN HILL RD	3712	
CALVERT HILL RD part 1	5 <u>000</u>	
TOTAL	64874 SY	

DAY 2	ed 8/13		page 2
CALVERT HILL RD	part 2	24082	
CUNNINGHAM DR	Bon gore sub.	809	
MOBERLY DR		7542	
TIMOTHY CT		1227	
BON GOR CT		852	
MICHAEL CT		1097	
ROEMER RD		<u>17498</u>	
TOTAL		53107 SY	
DAY3 Thr	8114		
MAULLER RD		17996	
CREASY SPRINGS		<u>44756</u>	
TOTAL		62752 SY	(We may start Brown school)
DAY4 Fri	8/15		
BROWN SCHOOL RD		9489	then move 10 miles
VILLA DR		468	Lake of woods north side 70
VAIL CT		833	
ASPEN CIRCLE	•	1190	
PINEHURST LN		3184	
LAKEWOOD DR		3054	
ST CHARLES RD 4		7723	south of 70 Lake of woods
GRACE LN		4417	
SUNRISE CT		2732	Sunrise Estates sub
SOUTHERN DR 2		3812	<u>DAY 4</u> continued next page

ė .

DAY 4 continued			page 3
SUNNY SIDE CT		1825	
STARDUST LN		3727	
RAINBOW DR		3454	
SUNGLOW CT		736	
MOONGLOW CT		335	
SUNSHINE DR		996	
TOTAL		47975 SY	5 Courts day 4
DAY5 Mon 8/18	8		
RICHLAND RD 1	east portion	23532	
NEW HAVEN RD		41334	
TOTAL		64866 SY	

DAY6 Tue 8/19	
MILLBROOK DR	4286
ESSEX CT	851
MILLBROOK CT	774
WEST LEXINGTON CIRCLE	1227
PICKFORD PL	1331
GEORGETOWN DR	11657
BETHEL LN	2682
HILLTOP DR 2	1313
BROOKSIDE LN	1508
WALTZ LN	1678
VERMILLION DR	1017
AMOS DR	3996
BROOKHAVEN	1793
BORIS DR	2634
BROOKHAVEN CT	978
TOTAL	37725 SY
DAY7 Wed 8/20	page 4
ENGLEWOOD RD	16120 move from airport to Ashland
CELLIE HARMON RD	15986
CEDAR TREE LN	<u>12696</u>
TOTAL	44802 SY

2014 BOONE COUNTY TOTAL; 400,500 SQUARE YARDS - THANK YOU!